Valentine Reining Horses Inc. Training Agreement

Welcome to Team Valentine!! We are glad you are here!

Our goal is to provide a positive and supportive atmosphere, while treating your horse like our own and helping you achieve your goals! Dream big!

helping you achieve your goals! Dream big!
Goal for horse/training:
Barn and registered names:
Owner name, address, email and phone number:
Please attach a photocopy of the following paperwork for our show binder:
Coggin Nrha license AQHA Papers APHA papers Owner Membership Cards
Horse allergies/ supplements/ special requests:
Current on worming, dental, farrier and vaccines? Provide dates below.
Please initial beside each paragraph number to acknowledge you have read and agreed to terms.

1. **Training**: Above said horse has been put in training with Valentine Reining Horses Inc. Owner agrees to pay monthly board and training fee of \$1350.00 on the 1st of each month. Invoices will be sent out on the 20th of the prior month, via email, unless otherwise arranged. Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. accepts payments in: cash, check, western union, paypal and bank transfer via quickbooks invoice payments. Horses will not be permitted to leave the premises until all invoices to Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. have been paid. Price increases will be discussed 30 days prior to changes on invoices. 1 weekly lesson is included with regular board and training, additional lessons will be charged at \$50.00 each. Make checks out to: Valentine Reining Horses, Inc./ paypal under nickvrh@yahoo.com David Valentine/ western union Alison Valentine.

- 2. Outside Costs: Any outside horse care costs, such as but not limited to: sheets, blankets, slinkies, medical charges, therapy, supplements, farrier, professional pictures and videos, show bills etc. will be the responsibility of the Owner. Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. will assume responsibility of arranging these services, and always act in a timely manner with horses being on schedule that fits the horses needs. Regular farrier work, vaccinations, worming and coggins, all kept to date. In case of an emergency, Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. will first try and contact owner, but if owner is not available, Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. will act in the best interest of the horse with the recommendation of the Veterinarian and/or Farrier. In acting as Agent for horse sales, Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. will charge a 10 % commission and owner will be responsible for sale pictures and video charges. If a horse is marketed for sale and owner decides to keep said horse, a flat fee of \$250.00 will be charged to offset time spent.
- 3. **Horse Showing:** When Nick Valentine shows horses in training, owner will keep all trophies, ribbons, florals. Valentine Reining Horses, Inc will keep all tack and buckles (unless otherwise arranged) and earnings will be split 50/50. When owner shows horse in training, owner keeps all. Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. charges a day fee of \$40.00 per day per horse, .95 cents a mile for hauling per horse, and a flat rate of RV split of \$100 per night, as well as tack stall fee, split between horses. Owner is responsible for all stall, shavings, office and entry fees. If port-a-cool or sponsorship is necessary for certain shows, this cost will be split between horses going.
- 4. **Social Media**: owner grants the right to Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. to images / videos/voice recording and written testimonials for the promotion of Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. for website, banners, magazine advertisements etc.
- 5. **Storage:** owner is welcome to store tack and other horse related items on the premises and in the horse trailer, at no additional charge, knowing that Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. is not responsible for theft, damage or loss. Please label all items and let Valentine Reining Horses, Inc. know what needs to travel to horse shows.
- 6. Inherent Risk and Assumption of Risks: The undersigned acknowledges there are inherent risks associated with equine activities to the horse, rider and anyone participating in the activities. These risks include but are not limited to: running, bucking, biting, rearing, kicking, shying, stumbling, falling, or stepping on, that may result in injury or death to the horse, or person. Horse owner agrees not to hold Nick Valentine, Alison Valentine, Liberty Ranch, Valentine Reining Horses, Inc., or employees, responsible for accidental injury or death.

Owner Signature:	
Printed Name:	
Date:	